
OFFICIAL 
Conclave IDAM SSO 

Contract Reference: CCSO20A10 - 1 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
© Crown copyright 2018 

V1.0 17th March 2021 

 

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN) 
 
 

Contract Title: Contract for the Provision of Conclave IDAM SSO (The Contract) 

Contract Reference: CCSO20A10 Contract Change Number: CCSO20A10 – 2 

 Date CCN issued: 17th March 2021 Date Change Effective from: 17th March 2021 

 
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Customer) and Brickendon Consulting Limited (The Supplier) 
 

1. The Contract is varied as follows: 
 

1.1 This request is for a change of scope to include the use of 4 additional User Researchers. 

1.2 To include the use of the third party Interaction Designer and User Research resources to support the Conclave GDS 
Alpha assessment to mitigate the lack of available internal resources in these areas which CCS currently 
faces.  These resources are needed to prove and User Test front end user interaction interfaces to meet GDS 
assessment level criteria prior to 24 Mar 21. 

1.3 The contract variation will increase the spend by a further £100,000.00 (exc. VAT) from the original contract value 
of £695,035.00 (exc. VAT) and the increase in contract value under CCN CCSO20A01-1 of £137,000.00 (exc. VAT). 

1.4 For the avoidance of doubt, the total Contract Value shall not exceed £932,000.00 (exc. VAT) 

2 Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

3 The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered 
except as amended by this Change Control Notice. 

 
 

  
Change authorised to proceed 
by: (Customer’s 
representative):  
                                                                 

Signature                                                
Print Name and Job Title                  

Date 

 
Authorised for and on 
behalf of the Supplier: 
 
 
   
                                              
Signature                                               Print Name and Job Title                  Date 

Redacted  
  

18/03/2021 Redacted  

18/03/2021 redacted redacted 



OFFICIAL 
Conclave IDAM SSO 

Contract Reference: CCSO20A10 - 1 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
© Crown copyright 2018 

V1.0 17th March 2021 

 

 
Authorised for and on 
behalf of the Customer: 
 
 
                                              
Signature                                                Print Name and Job 
Title                  Date 
 
 

 

redacted redacted  


